

## TOWN OF FALMOUTH RESOLUTION RECOGNIZING THE 2019 FALMOUTH HIGH SCHOOL GIRLS VOLLEYBALL TEAM

WHEREAS,	the Girls Volleyball Team at Falmouth High School captured the Class A State Championship; and
WHEREAS,	the Girls Volleyball Team ended their season with an undefeated record of 17-0; and
WHEREAS,	the Girls Volleyball Team has won back-to-back State titles in 2018 and 2019 as well as 2013; and
WHEREAS,	the Town is proud of the all-around effort of the Girls Volleyball Team in the preparation, competition, and good sportsmanship performed during the season; and
WHEREAS,	the Town wishes to recognize the hard work and dedication of all Girls Volleyball Team members: Head Coach - Larry Nichols, Assistant Coach Caitlin Murphy and Team.
	ORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE FALMOUTH TOWN COUNCIL HIS 9 <sup>TH</sup> DAY OF DECEMBER 2019, THAT:
	Team at Falmouth High School and their coaches are herewith recognized and a Council on behalf of the citizens of Falmouth.
Attest: Ellen Plane	Date: